
  

7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

      November 2015 

 
HEATH & REACH PARISH COUNCIL 

Dear Electorate,  You are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 2nd November  

at 7.00pm  in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach. 

      AGENDA 

 

691 

691.1 

691.2 

691.3 

 

692 

692.1 

692.2 

 

INTRODUCTION: 

Meeting Attendees  

Apologies for Absence    

Declarations of Interest    

 

APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES: 

Approval of Minutes from October Full Council 

Approval of Minutes from October Planning committee meeting 

 

Reporting / 

Actions 

 

693 

 

 

694 

695 

PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish 

Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the 

public forum. 

Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report 

Police Report 

 

 

 

 

Versallion 

696 

686.2 

MATTERS ARISING – for information only 

Registering of Birds Hill Green update 

 

Beilby 

697 

697.1 

697.2 

697.3 

697.4 

697.5 

PARISH COUNCIL REPORTS 

Clerk Report/Outstanding Matters,  

Planning & Environment Committee:     

Sports & Recreation Committee  

Cemetery Management Committee   

Finance Committee  

 

Clerk 

Beilby 

Gell 

Gell 

Inns 

698 

698.1 

698.2 

698.3 

 

699 

699.1 

699.2 

699.3 

699.4 

699.5 

MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION 

Purchase of Christmas Tree for the Village Green 

Purchase of sparklers for the carol concert 

Supply and installation of fencing at Thrift Road 

 

VILLAGE MATTERS.  

Dog Control measures in public places 

Update on Woburn Road speed hump 

Funding for Community Green Space 

Appointment of new clock winder 

Defibrillator Maintenance Reports 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Clerk 

Clerk 

Beilby 

Clerk 

Clerk 
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700 

700.1 

 

700.2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 

Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances 

 

Cheques  

Mark Stasiuk                                             £tbc 

Markland Gardens                                   £tbc 

Michele Green                                          £tbc            

Francesca Sheppard salary October      £tbc 

Francesca Sheppard expenses               £tbc 

SM Electrical                                             £tbc 

Axatax                                                        £102.00 

Nigel Strofton (sparklers)                        £21.13 

Exclusive Leisure Ltd                               £22.80 

Royal British Legion                                 £17.00 

 

Direct Debits & Standing Orders   

Cheaper Waste        £ 60.53  

Eon                             £108.00  

Eon                             £10.00 

Anglian Water          £46.00 

M Redwood Green  £43.33  

 

 

Administration 

 

CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED 

 

OTHER MATTERS of interest 
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Agenda prepared 28th September  
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