

November 2015

HEATH & REACH PARISH COUNCIL

<u>Dear Electorate</u>, You are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 2nd November at 7.00pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach.

AGENDA

691 691.1 691.2 691.3 692 692.1 692.2	INTRODUCTION: Meeting Attendees Apologies for Absence Declarations of Interest APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES: Approval of Minutes from October Full Council Approval of Minutes from October Planning committee meeting	Reporting / Actions
693 694 695	PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the public forum. Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report Police Report	Versallion
696 686.2	MATTERS ARISING – for information only Registering of Birds Hill Green update	Beilby
697 697.1 697.2 697.3 697.4 697.5	PARISH COUNCIL REPORTS Clerk Report/Outstanding Matters, Planning & Environment Committee: Sports & Recreation Committee Cemetery Management Committee Finance Committee	Clerk Beilby Gell Gell Inns
698 698.1 698.2 698.3	MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION Purchase of Christmas Tree for the Village Green Purchase of sparklers for the carol concert Supply and installation of fencing at Thrift Road	
699 699.1 699.2 699.3 699.4 699.5	VILLAGE MATTERS. Dog Control measures in public places Update on Woburn Road speed hump Funding for Community Green Space Appointment of new clock winder Defibrillator Maintenance Reports	Clerk Clerk Beilby Clerk Clerk



		en in in the state of the state	
700	FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION		
700.1	Cashbook Summary & Bank Account	Balances	
700.2	Cheques		
	Mark Stasiuk	£tbc	
	Markland Gardens	£tbc	
	Michele Green	£tbc	
	Francesca Sheppard salary October		
	Francesca Sheppard expenses	£tbc	
	SM Electrical Axatax	£tbc £102.00	
	Nigel Strofton (sparklers)	£102.00 £21.13	
	Exclusive Leisure Ltd	£22.80	
	Royal British Legion	£17.00	
	Direct Debits & Standing Orders		
	Cheaper Waste £ 60.53		
	Eon £108.00		1
	Eon £10.00		
	Anglian Water £46.00		
	M Redwood Green £43.33		
	Administration		
	CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED		
	OTHER MATTERS of interest		
	-		
			<u> </u>



Agenda prepared 28th September